BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOAPQQ&\

NRC PUBLIC DuCUSENT RUOM

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

L)

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC CCMPANY

et al.

(Trojan Nuclear Plant)

2|7

Docket No.- 50-344
(Control Building Proceeding)

B e i

LICENSEE'S PROPOSED
TEANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

Licensee proposes that the following corrections be made

to the transcript of the proceedings in the captioned matter.

Page

— em—

539

539
543
543
543

543

548
559
559
568

568

Line(s)

11

14
-
6

12

13

(28]

16
17

18

Change

Correction

"Porter de Luca, Green Bay,"

to "Corte Toluca, Greenbrae,"

Change
Change
Chance

Change

"Structure" to "Structural"
"that where" to "that: 'Where'"
"Fc pi times T." to “fé times t.'"

"expression where V_ equals V"

to "expression: 'Where Vc equals g'"

Change FC pi times T." to "fé times t."'"

Chanage
Chance
Change

Change

c

*OER." to "LER."
"limits" to "amount"
"welded" to "were the"

"square of FC-prime" to "square

"
root of fc

Change

"sguare of FC-prime" to "square

"rn
root of fc

7812280266



Line(s) Correction

Change "SC'." to "fé."

Change "dedign" to "design"

584 7, 10 Change "FC'" to "fé“

586 24 Change "FC-prime" to “fé"

587 17 Change "FC'," to "fé,"

594 17 Change "Snyder" to "Schneider"

594 20 Change "Our" to "Other"

6§27 22 Change "tabs" to "TABS"

629 8 Change "could" to "couldn't"

645 23-24 Change "real valuation figure" to
"re-evaluation figure"

685 15 Change "flowed" tc "floor"

693 22 Change "feed" to "g"

703 3 Change "BC-TAB-4," to "BC-TOP-4,"

716 9 Change "to" to "so"

728 7+ . Change "several" to "civil/"

736 9 Change "left over" to "left open"

747 19 Change "cue" to "'Q'" |

780 17 Change "Housler" to "Housner"

784 22 Change "tests on the" to "tests in the"

785 8 Change "very" to "vary"

788 23 Change "Bloom" to "Blume"

790 20 Change "Bloom" to "Blume"

810 14, 18, 22, 24 Change "motile" to "modal"”
813 20 Change "flow" to "floor"
837 22 Change "Snider" to "Schneider"

8139 2 Change "Snider"” to "Schneider"



854
880
890
890
915
918
918
919
920
936
964
971
971
973
977

992
1040
1040
1446
1449

1450
1455

1460

11,

Line (s)

16
17
3
6
15,
19
22

25

20

11

13

16

20

23
17-18

17
18

5)

22

e

Correction

Change "correct" to "connect"
Change "special" to "spectral"
Change "hisoryy: to "history"
Change-*fLee-working' to "pre-working"

Chang- [SEiff" to "stick"

-
- - .

Change "fixed" ;o "fix"

Change "acquisition." to "position."
Change "ind" to "kind"

Change "pipe" to "time"

Change "lvel." to "level."

Change "direction" to "direct"
Change "in" to "and"

Change "of" to "and"

Change "associated" to "associate"

Change "that checking" to "that of
checking

Change "B." to "b."

Delete "," after "mode".

Change "stick" to "STARDJINE".

Change "committing the" to "committee".
Change "Other say For this site, this,
that, and the other thing" to "Others
dictate the SSE, OBE, and other site
conditions"”.

Change "can't" to "can".

Insert "not" after "will" and before
"degrade".

Change "and" to "an".



Pace

1469

1473
1479
1510
1511
1511
1522

1534
1538
1550

1562
1564
1566

567
1571
1576
1583
1584
1586

1586
1592

1604
1605
1608
1732

(=)

Line

9-10

23
25
12
14
12

14
21-2

25
12
11

13

25
10

15
11
13
22

e —

2

—

Correction

Renlace the remainder of the sentence

after "

second

standing" with "after the 20-
or 25-second earthquake when

it is over".

Change
Chanae
Insert
Change
Change

Change

Change
Chance

Delete

cracks"

"had" to "adequate",.

“ASME, ASME" to "ASME/ACI".
"only" after "if".

"was" to "were",
"is" to "are".

"R, R" to "R’"

*all" to "call".
"a crack" to "an open crack".

everything after "such vertical
and before "the aggregate of

resistance”

Replace "and" with ", it will"™,

Insert
Chanae
Change
Insert
Chanage
Chance
Change
Insert

Change
Chance
Change
Insert
Change

Change

"forces in" after "the".
"Certain" to "Different”.
"to bend" to "to break".
"inches" after ".9".
"any" to "anything".
"1.3% ko' " 13",

et e "fé".

"in" before "the".

"studied" to "stated".
“slab" to "slabs".
"affected"” to "effects of".
*in applying" befcre "time",
". And" to ", and".

"Kamartin" to "Comartin”.

T —— S ——



1736
1738

1741
1752

1752

1761
1761
1764
1772

1775

17175
1780
1785
1785
1828
1829
1837
1842
1871
1872
1923
1947

Line(s)

18
16

23

24

11
11
15
11

13
19

10
25

17

Correction

Insert "made" after "have".

Delete "Masonry walls" and change "to"
to "To".

Change "explain" to "explained".

Change "the width" to "have about the
same width".

Change line to "of them in the north-
south direction."”.

Insert "hide" after "to".

Change "fill" to "hide filled".
Change "50" to "15".

Change "vice versa" to "major walls
in the east-west direction by east-

west motions"“.

Chenge "finite" to "finite~difference"
and delete "distance".

Change "technigues" to "technique".
Change "source" to "course".
Change "for" to "or".

Change "OBE SSE" to "OBE or SSE".
Delete "building".

Change "numbers" to "members".
Change "frozen" to "Trojan"
Change "not" to "now"

Change "eight" to "seven"

Change "eight" to "seven"

Change "designed" to "desicgnated"

Charce "'I' cells” to "Iso's"



Pace

1984
1998
2008
2048
2333

2339
2350
2372
2374
2379

Dated:

Line(s)

25

LI S

21
15
22
13

December 7

Correction

Change "pump" to "sump"
Change "Ingall" to "Engdahl"
Change "melting" to "mating"”
Change "Eight" to "Seven"

Change "a stress analyst,” to
"stress analysts,"

Change "reviewed" to "review"

Change "error of May" to "earlier May"
Change "cusdide" to "outside"

Change "rfthese" to "these"

Change "tall building" to "Control
Building"

SN/

el S. Wight/f£sq.
wenstein, man, Reis,
Axelrad & Toll
1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Suite 1214
Washington, D.C. 20036



UNITFD STATES OF AMERICA

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSIMG ROARD

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,
et al.

(Trecian Nucieaxy Plant)

Docket YNo. 50-344

(Control Building Proceeding)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the attached "Licensee's Proposed

Transcript Corrections” dated December 7, 1978, in the captioned matter

have been served on the following by personal service or deposit in

the United States mail, first class or air mail, this 7th day of

December, 1978:

Marshall E. Miller, Esqg., Chairman
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Ccmmission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Dr. Kenneth A, McCollom, Dean
Pivision of Engineering,
Architecture & Technoloay
Oklahoma State University
Stillwater, OK 74074

Dr. Hugh C. Paxten
1229 - 4lst Street
Los Alamos, NM 87544

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
Panel

UC.E. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washinaoton, D. C. 20555

Doc!.eting and Service Secticn
Offire of the Secretary

U.S. MNuclear Reculatory Commission
Washinoton, D. C. 20555
(Original & 20 copies)

Columkia County Courthouse
Law Library, Circuit Court Room
St. Helens, OR 97051



r . .




