NRC PUBLIC DOCUMENT ROOM

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of)

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY)

et al.

(Trojan Nuclear Plant)

Docket No.- 50-344 (Control Building Proceeding)

LICENSEE'S PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

Licensee proposes that the following corrections be made to the transcript of the proceedings in the captioned matter.

Page	Line(s)	Correction .
539	11	Change "Porter de Luca, Green Bay," to "Corte Toluca, Greenbrae,"
539	14	Change "Structure" to "Structural"
543	5	Change "that where" to "that: 'Where'"
543	6	Change "Fc pi times T." to "f' times t.'"
543	12	Change "expression where V equals V" to "expression: 'Where V equals Ø'"
543	13	Change F _c pi times T." to "f' times t.'"
548	8	Change "OER." to "LER."
559	2	Change "limits" to "amount"
559	16	Change "welded" to "were the"
568	17	Change "square of FC-prime" to "square root of f'"
568	18	Change "square of FC-prime" to "square root of f'"

Page	Line(s)	Correction
580	5	Change "SC'." to "f'c."
584	2	Change "dedign" to "design"
584	7, 10	Change "FC'" to "f'"
586	24	Change "FC-prime" to "fc"
587	17	Change "FC'," to "f',"
594	17	Change "Snyder" to "Schneider"
594	20	Change "Our" to "Other"
627	22	Change "tabs" to "TABS"
629	8	Change "could" to "couldn't"
645	23-24	Change "real valuation figure" to "re-evaluation figure"
685	15	Change "flowed" to "floor"
693	22	Change "feed" to "Ø"
703	3	Change "BC-TAB-4," to "BC-TOP-4,"
716	9	Change "to" to "so"
728	7	Change "several" to "civil/"
736	9	Change "left over" to "left open"
747	19	Change "cue" to "'Q'"
780	17	Change "Housler" to "Housner"
784	22	Change "tests on the" to "tests in the"
785	8	Change "very" to "vary"
788	23	Change "Bloom" to "Blume"
790	20	Change "Bloom" to "Blume"
810	14, 18, 22, 24	Change "motile" to "modal"
813	20	Change "flow" to "floor"
837	22	Change "Snider" to "Schneider"
839	2	Change "Snider" to "Schneider"

Page	Line(s)	Correction
854	16	Change "correct" to "connect"
880	17	Change "special" to "spectral"
890	3	Change "hisoryy" to "history"
890	6	Change "free-working" to "pre-working"
915	11, 15, 22	Change stiff" to "stick"
918	19	Change "fixed" to "fix"
918	22	Change "acquisition," to "position."
919	2	Change "ind" to "kind"
920	25	Change "pipe" to "time"
936	9	Change "lvel." to "level."
964	20	Change "direction" to "direct"
971	3	Change "in" to "and"
971	11	Change "of" to "and"
973	3	Change "associated" to "associate"
977	13	Change "that checking" to "that of checking
992	16	Change "B." to "b."
1040	3	Delete "," after "mode".
1040	20	Change "stick" to "STARDYNE".
1446	23	Change "committing the" to "committee".
1449	17-18	Change "Other say For this site, this, that, and the other thing" to "Others dictate the SSE, OBE, and other site conditions".
1450	17	Change "can't" to "can".
1455	18	Insert "not" after "will" and before "degrade".
1460	4	Change "and" to "an".

Page	Line(s)	Correction
1469	9-10	Replace the remainder of the sentence after "standing" with "after the 20-second or 25-second earthquake when it is over".
1473	4	Change "had" to "adequate".
1479	23	Change "ASME, ASME" to "ASME/ACI".
1510	25	Insert "only" after "if".
1511	12	Change "was" to "were".
1511	14	Change "is" to "are".
1522	12	Change "R, R" to "Rg"
1534	6	Change "all" to "call".
1538	14	Change "a crack" to "an open crack".
1550	21-22	Delete everything after "such vertical cracks" and before "the aggregate of resistance"
1562	3	Replace "and" with ", it will".
1564	25	Insert "forces in" after "the".
1566	12	Change "Certain" to "Different".
1567	11	Change "to bend" to "to break".
1571	3	Insert "inches" after ".9".
1576	1	Change "any" to "anything".
1583	4	Change "1.5" to ".15".
1584	13	Change "F'F'C" to "f'.
1586	7	Insert "in" before "the".
1586	25	Change "studied" to "stated".
1592	10	Change "slab" to "slabs".
1604	15	Change "affected" to "effects of".
1605	11	Insert "in applying" before "time".
1608	13	Change ". And" to ", and".
1732	22	Change "Kamartin" to "Comartin".

Page	Line(s)	Correction
1736	18	Insert "made" after "have".
1738	16	Delete "Masonry walls" and change "to" to "To".
1741	5	Change "explain" to "explained".
1752	23	Change "the width" to "have about the same width".
1752	24	Change line to "of them in the north- south direction.".
1761	11	Insert "hide" after "to".
1761	11	Change "fill" to "hide filled".
1764	15	Change "50" to "15".
1772	11	Change "vice versa" to "major walls in the east-west direction by east-west motions".
1775	9	Change "finite" to "finite-difference" and delete "distance".
1775	9	Change "techniques" to "technique".
1780	23	Change "source" to "course".
1785	5	Change "for" to "or".
1785	8	Change "OBE SSE" to "OBE or SSE".
1828	13	Delete "building".
1829	19	Change "numbers" to "members".
1837	2	Change "frozen" to "Trojan"
1842	10	Change "not" to "now"
1871	25	Change "eight" to "seven"
1872	1	Change "eight" to "seven"
1923	17	Change "designed" to "designated"
1947	9	Change "'I' cells" to "Iso's"

Page	Line(s)	Correction
1984	25	Change "pump" to "sump"
1998	9	Change "Ingall" to "Engdahl"
2008	7	Change "melting" to "mating"
2048	1	Change "Eight" to "Seven"
2333	9	Change "a stress analyst," to "stress analysts,"
2339	25	Change "reviewed" to "review"
2350	21	Change "error of May" to "earlier May"
2372	15	Change "cusdide" to "outside"
2374	22	Change "fthese" to "these"
2379	13	Change "tall building" to "Control Building"

Joel S. Wight Esq. Covenstein, Newman, Reis,
Axelrad & Toll
1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Suite 1214

Washington, D.C. 20036

Dated: December 7, 1978

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

et al.

(Trojan Nuclear Plant)

.

Docket No. 50-344
(Control Building Proceeding)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the attached "Licensee's Proposed Transcript Corrections" dated December 7, 1978, in the captioned matter have been served on the following by personal service or deposit in the United States mail, first class or air mail, this 7th day of December, 1978:

Marshall E. Miller, Esq., Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Dr. Kenneth A. McCollom, Dean Division of Engineering, Architecture & Technology Oklahoma State University Stillwater, OK 74074

Dr. Hugh C. Paxton 1229 - 41st Street Los Alamos, NM 87544 Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Docketing and Service Section Office of the Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555 (Original & 20 copies)

Columbia County Courthouse Law Library, Circuit Court Room St. Helens, OR 97051 Joseph R. Gray, Esq.
Counsel for NRC Staff
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Ms. Nina Bell 632 S. E. 18th Street Portland, OR 97214

H. H. Phillips, Esq.
Vice President-Corporate Counsel
Portland General Electric Co.
121 S. W. Salmon Street
Portland, OR 97204

Mr. Stephen M. Willingham 555 N. Tomahawk Drive Portland, OR 97217

Mr. John A. Kullberg Route 1, Box 250Q Sauvie Island, OR 97231

Ms. C. Gail Parson P. O. Box 2992 Kodiak, AK 99615

Gregory Kafoury, Esq.
Counsel for Columbia Environmental
Council
202 Oregon Pioneer Building
320 S. W. Stark
Portland, OR 97204

Dr. Harold I. Laursen 1520 N. W. 13th Corvallis, OR 97330 Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Robert M. Johnson, Esq. Assistant Attorney General 100 State Office Building Salem, OR 97310

Mr. Fugene Rosolie Coalition for Safe Power 215 S. E. 9th Avenue Portland, OR 97214

Columbia Environmental Council P. O. Box 611 St. Helens, OR 97051

Mr. David B. McCoy 348 Hussey Lane Grants Pass, OR 97526

John H. Socolofsky, Esq. Assistant Attorney General 100 State Office Building Salem, OR 97310

William Kinsey, Fsq.
Bonneville Power Administration
P. O. Box 3621
Portland, OR 97208

Kathleen H. Shea, Esq.

Lowenstein, Newman, Reis, Axelrad

& Toll

1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., #1214 Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 862-8400